Japanese Technology since 1912
MULTIGO Data Book 60Hz
Библиотека СОК
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS MULTIGO
CONTENTS 60Hz
100
  EBARA Pump Europe S.p.A.
Rev. E
  Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
  PERFORMANCE RANGE and SELECTION CHART 201
  TYPE KEY and CURVES SPECIFICATIONS 202
  PERFORMANCE CURVES MULTIGO 40 203
PERFORMANCE CURVES MULTIGO 80 204
- CONSTRUCTIONS 300
SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 300
SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 301
QUANTITY FOR MODEL 302
BEARINGS 302
   MECHANICAL SEAL 303
- DIMENSIONS and WEIGHT 400
PUMP 400
PACKING 401
- TECNICAL DATA 500
 MOTOR DATA 500
①
① click INDEX to jump CORRESPONDING SECTION
② click  to go back to INDEX
②
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS MULTIGO
SPECIFICATIONS 60Hz
200
  EBARA Pump Europe S.p.A.
Rev. E
PUMP
Liquid Type of liquid Clean water
Handled Max temperature [°C] 40
Maximum working pressure [MPa] 1
Maximum available negative
suction head [m] -6
Construction
Impeller Closed centrifugal type (multiple stages)
Shaft seal type Double mechanical seal
Bearing Sealed ball bearing
Pipe
Connection
Suction G 1¼ UNI ISO 228
Discharge G 1¼ UNI ISO 228
Material
Casing AISI 304
Casing cover AISI 304
Impeller PPE+PS glass fibre reinforced
Diffuser PPE+PS glass fibre reinforced
Shaft AISI 431
Shaft seal Pump side:  Carbon/Ceramic/NBR
Motor side:  Carbon/Ceramic/NBR
Lubricating oil White mineral oil: Esso Marcol 152 (90cc)
Applicable standard of test ISO 9006:2012 - Grade 3B
MOTOR
Type Submersible dry type
Single Phase Three Phase
No. of Poles 2
Rotation speed [min-1] ≈ 3450
Insulation Class Class F
Protection degree IP X8
kW/HP Rating [kW] 0.6 ÷ 1.1 0.6 ÷ 1.5
[HP] 0.8 ÷ 1.5 0.8 ÷ 2
Frequency [Hz] 60
Voltage [V] 220-230 ±6% 380 -6%+10%
Capacitor Built in -
Over load protection Built in Provided by the user
Upper bearing bracket Aluminium
Lower bearing bracket Brass
Casing material AISI 304
Power cable
material H07RN-F
size
3G1 (40/86, 40/106, 40/126,
          40/156)
3G1.5 (80/126, 80/156)
H07RN-F 4G1
length [m] 5